

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 420/2009

M/s. Aditya Developers
..VS..
Vilas S/o Madhukarrao Kavishwar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

CORAM : Z.A.HAQ, J.
DATED : 15/10/2018

Shri A.J. Thakkar, advocate for the appellant/complainant states that the matter is amicably worked out and therefore the appellant/complainant does not want to prosecute the matter. He seeks permission to withdraw the appeal.

The appeal is **disposed** as withdrawn. In the circumstances, the parties to bear their own costs.

JUDGE

Ansari