

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2009

M/s Aditya Developers, A Partnership Firm Thr.Petitioner
Its Partner Ramnathan

V/S

Vilas S/o Madhukarrao KavishwarRespondent

Sv Bhutada Charuhas B. Dharmadhikari Mayuri J. Kulkarni For
Appellant For Petitioner

Ar Wagh For R-sole For Respondent

CORAM : V.M. DESHPANDE, J

DATE : 24th April, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. after vacation at the req of Smt. MJ Kulkarni, Adv. for
appellant.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)