

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**Pursis St.No.71/2009 In Criminal Application No.1965/2008**

**In**

**Criminal Appeal No.420/2009**

M/s Aditya Developers V Vilas Kavishwar

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Shri C.B. Dharmadhikari, Adv for applicant.  
Shri A.S. Kolhe, Adv h/f Shri A.R. Wagh, Adv for respondent.

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 28-11-2019.**

Heard.

2. Though the complainant/appellant has filed documents on 09-01-2009, yet no order came to be passed. The documents filed as per the Pursis be taken on record.
3. Pursis St. No.71/2009 stands disposed of.
4. The appellant contends that its copies were already given to the respondent.
5. The matter be placed for final hearing as per its turn.

JUDGE