



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2009

M/s. Aditya Developers

-- VERSUS --

Vilas S/o Madhukarrao Kavishwar

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. C.B. Dharmadhikari, Advocate for the Appellant.

None for respondent.

CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 25, 2025.

None appears for the respondent. List
the matter on 09/10/2025.

2. If the respondent fails to appear on the
next date, the matter shall proceed further.

[M.M. NERLIKAR, J]