



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 25 OF 2008.**

Sant Tukdoji Nagari Sahakari Pat Sanshta .**vrs.** Vivek Manoharrao Tadas

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 45 OF 2009.**

Ajay Kumar Gokulprasad Agrawal.**vrs.** State of Maharashtra

**CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 420 OF 2009.**

M/s Aditya Developers .**vrs.** Vilas Madhukarrao Kavishwar.

---

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

Common Order.

**CORAM : M.M. NERLIKAR, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 30, 2026.**

Heard.

2. At the request of the learned Counsel for the parties, office is directed to list the matters in Maha Mediation Camp.

**JUDGE**